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2311 Douglas Street

Omaha, Nebraska 68102-1214
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(402) 342-2831

Fax: (402) 342-4850

E-Mail Address:

contact@cocklelegalbriefs.com
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No. _________

HOLLIE ADAMS, JODY WEABER, KAREN UNGER, and
CHRIS FELKER,
PETITIONERS,

V.
TEAMSTERS UNION LOCAL 429, COUNTY OF LEBANON,

JOSH SHAPIRO, in his official capacity as Pennsylvania
Attorney General, and JAMES M. DARBY, ALBERT
MEZZAROBA, and ROBERT H. SHOOP, JR., in their

official capacities as members of the Pennsylvania
Labor Relations Board,

RESPONDENTS.

I, Andrew Cockle, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 20th day of April, 2022, send out 
from Omaha, NE 3 package(s) containing 3 copies of the PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI in the above entitled 
case. All parties required to be served have been served by Priority Mail.  Packages were plainly addressed to the following:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SEE ATTACHED

Jeffrey M. Schwab
  Counsel of Record
LIBERTY JUSTICE CENTER
440 North Wells, Ste. 200
Chicago, IL 60654
(312) 637-2280
jschwab@libertyjusticecenter.org

Counsel for Petitioners

To be filed for:

42329

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20th day of April, 2022.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.



SERVICE LIST 

 

 

Counsel for Teamsters Union Local 429: 

 

John R. Bielski 

Willig, Williams & Davidson 

1845 Walnut Street, 24th Floor 

Philadelphia, PA 19103 

215-656-3600 

jbielski@wwdlaw.com 

 

Counsel for County of Lebanon: 

 

Peggy M. Morcom  

Morcom Law 

226 West Chocolate Avenue 

Hershey, PA 17033 

717-298-1907 

pmorcom@morcomlaw.com 

 

Counsel for Attorney General Pennsylvania; James M. Darby; 

  Albert Mezzaroba and Robert H. Shoop, Jr.: 

 

Ryan B. Smith 

Claudia M. Tesoro 

Nancy A. Walker 

Pennsylvania Office of Attorney General 

1600 Arch Street, Suite 300 

Philadelphia, PA 19103 

215-560-2908 

rbsmith@attorneygeneral.gov 

ctesoro@attorneygeneral.gov 

nwalker@attorneygeneral.gov 

 


